UNITED NATIONS



Economic and Social Council

Distr. LIMITED

E/CN.15/1998/L.1/Add.13 30 April 1998

ORIGINAL: ENGLISH

COMMISSION ON CRIME PREVENTION AND CRIMINAL JUSTICE Seventh session Vienna, 21-30 April 1998 Agenda item 11

ADOPTION OF THE REPORT OF THE COMMISSION ON ITS SEVENTH SESSION

Chapter I

C. Draft decisions for adoption by the Economic and Social Council

1. The Commission on Crime Prevention and Criminal Justice also recommends to the Economic and Social Council the adoption of the following draft decisions:

DRAFT DECISION I

Appointment of members of the Board of Trustees of the United Nations Interregional Crime and Justice Research Institute

The Economic and Social Council decides to endorse the appointment by the Commission on Crime Prevention and Criminal Justice at its seventh session of Setsuo Miyazawa (Japan) and Alejandro Reyes Posada (Colombia) to the Board of Trustees of the United Nations Interregional Crime and Justice Research Institute.